CM-110

	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Prohomet IN Hodgres (SBN 95033) FILED BY E-DELIVER			
Robert W. Hodges (SBN 95033) McNamara Law Firm			
1211 Newell Avenue	ALAMEDA COUNTY		
Walnut Creek CA 94596	December 04, 2017		
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 939-5330 FAX NO.(Optional): (925) 939-0203	CLERK OF		
E-MAII ADDRESS (Octional):	THE SUPERIOR COUR		
ATTORNEY FOR (Mame): Defendant ROBERT M. WESMAN, M.D.	By Keisha Ghee, Deputy		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Alameda	CASE NUMBER:		
STREET ADDRESS: 1225 Fallon Street	RG15760730		
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Oakland, CA 94612-4293			
BRANCH NAME: PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD			
et al. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D., et al			
DEFENDANT/HESPONDENT: FREDERICK 5: 100 21, 11111			
CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:		
(Check one): X UNLIMITED CASE LIMITED CASE	RG15760730		
(Amount demanded (Amount demanded is \$25,000			
exceeds \$25,000) or less)			
A CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	Div.: Room:		
Date. December ro/ bor,	Div		
Address of court (if different from the address above):			
1211 Oak Street, Oakland			
Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name):	le distance de provided		
INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the spec	med information must be provided.		
Party or parties (answer one):			
This share work is submitted by party (game): Defendant ROBERT M. WESMAN			
b. This statement is submitted jointly by parties (names):			
D (installation to submitted jumps of the control of the cont			
2. Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-compla	inants only)		
a. The complaint was filed on (date):			
 The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date): 			
3. Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)			
The an arrive and in the complaint and cross-complaint have been serve	ed, have appeared, or have been dismissed.		
The same of the sa			
b. The following parties named in the complaint of cross-complaint (1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):			
• • •			
(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been	dismissed (specify names):		
· · · - ·			
(3) a have had a default entered against them (specify names):			
c. The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of	of involvement in case, and the date by which		
they may be served):			
, · · · ·			
4. Description of case			
a Type of case in XI complaint cross-complaint (Describ	e, including causes of action):		
Alleged wrongful death/personal injury.			
-			

Page 1 of 5

5.

CM-110

	PL	AINTIFF/PETITIONER:LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS	CASE NUMBER: RG15760730
DE	Win	kfield, et al. DANT/RESPONDENT:FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D.,	
		al	
4.	b.	Provide a brief statement of the case, including any damages. (If personal injudamages claimed, including medical expenses to date [indicate source and a earnings to date, and estimated future lost earnings. If equitable relief is soug Defendant Wesman offered second opinion preon-call ENT on day of surgery. He had no a care.	mount, estimated intale medical expenses, the hold medical expenses, the experatively and was the active role in the patient's
	u	(If more space is needed, check this box and attach a page designated as At	agumen Teey
5.	The	y or nonjury trial party or parties request a jury trial a nonjury trial. (If more nuesting a jury trial):	than one party, provide the name of each party
6.	Tria a. b.	al date The trial has been set for (date): No trial date has been set. This case will be ready for trial within 12 mon not, explain):	
	C.	Dates on which parties or attorneys will not be available for trial (specify date See attached vacation/trial schedule.	es and explain reasons for unavailability):
7.	Est The a. b.	timated length of trial e party or parties estimate that the trial will take (check one): Adays (specify number): 25 hours (short causes) (specify):	
8.	Trial representation (to be answered for each party) The party or parties will be represented at trial X by the attorney or party listed in the caption a. Attorney: b. Firm:		
	C.	Address: Telephone number: f. Fax nu	mber:
	d. ė.	relephone number.	epresented:
		Additional representation is described in Attachment 8.	
9.	Pr	reference This case is entitled to preference (specify code section):	
10). Al a.	the ADR information package provided by the court under rule 3.221 for info court and community programs in this case. (1) For parties represented by counsel: Counsel	available in different courts and communities; read ormation about the processes available through the of provided the ADR information package identified the ADR information package identified.
	b.	(1) This matter is subject to mandatory judicial arbitration under Cod mediation under of Code of Civil Procedure section 1775.3 becan	e of Civil Procedure section 1141.11 or to civil action use the amount in controversy does not exceed the
		statutory limit. (2) Plaintiff elects to refer this case to judicial arbitration and agrees Civil Procedure section 1141.11.	
		(3) X This case is exempt from judicial arbitration under rule 3.811 of t mediation under Code of Civil Procedure section 1775 et seq. (s Amount in controversy exceed arbitra	pecity exemption):

	CM-110
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS Winkfield, et al. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D.,	CASE NUMBER: RG15760730

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified information):

	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		Mediation session not yet scheduled Mediation session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete mediation by (date): Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference	×	 Settlement conference not yet scheduled Settlement conference scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date): Settlement conference completed on (date):
(3) Neutral evaluation		 Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date): Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		☐ Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled ☐ Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): ☐ Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): ☐ Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other (specify):		 □ ADR session not yet scheduled □ ADR session scheduled for (date): □ Agreed to complete ADR session by (date): □ ADR completed on (date):

CM-110 (Rev. July 1, 2011)

CM-110 PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS WINKFIELD, RG15760730 et al. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.D., et al. 11. Insurance a. X Insurance carrier, if any, for party filing this statement (name): Medical Insurance Exchange of California X No b. Reservation of rights: Yes c. Coverage issues will significantly affect resolution of this case (explain): 12. Jurisdiction Indicate any matters that may affect the court's jurisdiction or processing of this case, and describe the status. Other (specify): Bankruptcy Status: 13. Related cases, consolidation, and coordination There are companion, underlying, or related cases. (1) Name of case: (2) Name of court: (3) Case number: (4) Status: Additional cases are described in Attachment 13a. will be filed by (name party): ___ consolidate coordinate A motion to 14. Bifurcation The party or parties intend to file a motion for an order bifurcating, severing, or coordinating the following issues or causes of action (specify moving party, type of motion, and reasons): 15. Other motions The party or parties expect to file the following motions before trial (specify moving party, type of motion, and issues): See Dr. Rosen's CMC statement for plan for discovery. 16. Discovery a. The party or parties have completed all discovery. The following discovery will be completed by the date specified (describe all anticipated discovery): Date Description Party Not noticed yet Depositions of plaintiffs Defendant Wesman On going Discovery Defendant Wesman On going Expert review Defendant Wesman On going Defendant Wesman

The following discovery issues, including issues regarding the discovery of electronically stored information, are anticipated (specify):

CM-110

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LATASHA NAILAH SPEARS V	NINKFIELD CASE NUMBER:
http://ph.	KG13/00/30
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: FREDERICK S. ROSEN, M.I	D., et al
of Civil Procedure sections 90-98 will apply to this case.	\$25,000 or less) and the economic litigation procedures in Code case from the economic litigation procedures or for additional by economic litigation procedures relating to discovery or trial
18. Other issues The party or parties request that the following additional mat conference (specify):	ters be considered or determined at the case management
19. Meet and confer a. The party or parties have met and conferred with all party court (if not, explain):	rties on all subjects required by rule 3.724 of the California Rules of
 After meeting and conferring as required by rule 3.724 of the (specify): All issues are disputed. 	e California Rules of Court, the parties agree on the following
20. Total number of pages attached (if any): $-2-$ 1 am completely familiar with this case and will be fully prepared to disas well as other issues raised by this statement, and will possess the the case management conference, including the written authority of the Date: November 26 , 2017	authority to enter into supulations on these issues at the time
(TYPE OR PAINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
	/
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
	Additional signatures are attached.

RWH TRIAL/ARBITRATION CALENDAR

<u>2017</u>

DECEMBER

In Re. Kisuk Cho, M.D.

Interview

2018

<u>JANUARY</u> 29	Anderson v. CCC	USDC
<u>MARCH</u>	RWH VACATION MARCH 1-23	
12	Washington v. Essex	USDC
<u>APRIL</u>	RWH VACATION APRIL 30	
5-8 9	California Medical-Legal Committee Meeting Hill v. ABSMC	Alameda SC
MAY	RWH VACATION MAY 1-6	
<u>JUNE</u>	RWH VACATION JUNE 10-17	
18	Johnson v. Lee	CCSC
<u>JULY</u> 16-27 30	In Re: Edward Zabrek, M.D. (MB) Gonzalez v. Bandal	MB Hearing CCSC
AUGUST 20	Moiceanu v. Diablo Valley	CCSC
NOVEMBER 5 30	Domenighini v. Salinas Valley Memorial Jones v. Zhang	Montercy SC Alameda SC

Revised Date: 11/28/17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL (C.C.P. §§ 1013a, 2015.5)

I hereby declare that I am a citizen of the United States, am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is 3480 Buskirk Avenue, Suite 250, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523.

On this date I served the foregoing CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT on the parties in said action, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as listed below for mailing. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Post Office mail box at Pleasant Hill, California, addressed as follows:

Attorneys For Plaintiffs:

Phone: 310-793-1400

Fax: 310-793-1499

ROSEN, M.D.:

Bruce M. Brusavich, Esq. AgnewBrusavich 20355 Hawthorne Boulevard, 2nd Floor Torrance, CA 90503

Attorneys For Defendant FREDERICK S.

Thomas E. Still, Esq.
Hinshaw, Draa, Marsh, Still & Hinshaw
12901 Saratoga Avenue
Saratoga, CA 95070-9998

Phone: 408-861-6500 Fax: 408-257-6645

E-Mail: tstill@hinshaw-law.com

Associate Attorneys For Plaintiff:

Andrew N. Chang
Esner, Chang & Boyer 234 East Colorado Boulevard, Suite 975
Pasadena, CA 91101

Phone: 626-535-9860 E-Mail: achang@ecbappeal.com

Attorneys For Defendant JAMES PATRICK HOWARD, M.D., Ph.D.:

Scott E. Murray, Esq. Donnelly Nelson Depolo Murray & Efremsky 201 N. Civic Drive, Suite 239 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Phone: 925-287-8181 Fax: 925-287-8188

E-Mail: smurray@dndmlawyers.com

1

1	Att HE
2	
3	The Sch
4	400 Sac
5	Pho
6	Far E-1
7	
8	At CF
9	ļ
10	Rid Ca Pe
11	11 Lo
12	
13	Ph
14	
15	
16	fo
17	Pl
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

orneys For Defedant ALICIA RRERA, M.D.:	Attorneys For Defendant UCSF BENIOFF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OAKLAND:
--	---

omas J. Doyle, Esq. huering, Zimmerman & Doyle, LLP 0 University Avenue cramento, ČA 95825-6502

one: 916-567**-**0400 x: 916**-**568-0400 Mail: rrr@szs.com

Kenneth R. Pedroza, Esq. COLE PEDROZA LLP 2670 Mission Street, Ste. 200 San Marino, CA 91180

Fax: 626-431-2788

torneys For Defendant UCSF BENIOFF HILDREN'S HOSPITAL:

chard Carroll, Esq. arroll, Kelly, Trotter, Franzen, McKenna & abody 1 West Ocean Boulevard, 14th Floor ong Beach, CA 90802

one: 562-432-5855

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the regoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on December 4, 2017 at easant Hill, California.